1
3/2
SERIES
381
SP
EC
IA
L

Base Catalog Number
See Specifications Table
How to order
Specifications English units (Metric)
Pipe Size
(in)
Flow Factor
Cv (Kv)
Pilot Pressure psi (bar) Operating Pressure
Differential psi (bar) Base Catalog
Number
Const.
Ref.
Max. Fluid
Temp. ˚F (˚C)
Watt Rating
Min. Max. Min. ¨ Max. AC DC
Normally Closed, Single Solenoid/Spring Return - Internally Piloted
1/4 2.2 (1.9) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L001 1
Refer to
Solenoid Table
10.1 11.6
1/4 2.2 (1.9) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L311 1 - 1.4/1.7
1/4 2.2 (1.9) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L321 1 - 1.8
1/4 2.2 (1.9) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L331 1 - 0.55/0.75
1/4 2.2 (1.9) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L341 1 - 0.7
1/4 2.2 (1.9) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L361 1 - 0.48
1/4 2.2 (1.9) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L371 1 1.5 1.2
1/4 2.2 (1.9) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L381 3 - 1.8 ¡
1/4 2.2 (1.9) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L391 5 - 1.8 ¬
3/8 2.6 (2.2) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L003 1 10.1 11.6
3/8 2.6 (2.2) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L313 1 - 1.4/1.7
3/8 2.6 (2.2) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L323 1 - 1.8
3/8 2.6 (2.2) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L333 1 - 0.55/0.75
3/8 2.6 (2.2) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L343 1 - 0.7
3/8 2.6 (2.2) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L363 1 - 0.48
3/8 2.6 (2.2) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L373 1 1.5 1.2
3/8 2.6 (2.2) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L383 3 - 1.8 ¡
3/8 2.6 (2.2) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L393 5 - 1.8 ¬
3/8 High Flow 4.8 (4.1) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L005 2 10.1 11.6
3/8 High Flow 4.8 (4.1) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L315 2 - 1.4/1.7
3/8 High Flow 4.8 (4.1) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L325 2 - 1.8
3/8 High Flow 4.8 (4.1) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L335 2 - 0.55/0.75
3/8 High Flow 4.8 (4.1) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L345 2 - 0.7
3/8 High Flow 4.8 (4.1) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L365 2 - 0.48
3/8 High Flow 4.8 (4.1) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L375 2 1.5 1.2
3/8 High Flow 4.8 (4.1) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L385 4 - 1.8 ¡
3/8 High Flow 4.8 (4.1) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L395 6 - 1.8 ¬
1/2 6.2 (5.3) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L007 2 10.1 11.6
1/2 6.2 (5.3) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L317 2 - 1.4/1.7
1/2 6.2 (5.3) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L327 2 - 1.8
1/2 6.2 (5.3) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L337 2 - 0.55/0.75
1/2 6.2 (5.3) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L347 2 - 0.7
1/2 6.2 (5.3) - - 25 (1.7) 130 (9) 8381L367 2 - 0.48
1/2 6.2 (5.3) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L377 2 1.5 1.2
1/2 6.2 (5.3) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L387 4 - 1.8 ¡
1/2 6.2 (5.3) - - 25 (1.7) 150 (10.3) 8381L397 6 - 1.8 ¬
Note: ¨ See graph for Pilot Pressure. ¡ 22mm stainless steel encapsulated coil. ¬ Subminiature coil.
Distributed by Valin Corporation | www.valin.com | (800) 774-5630 | customerservice@valin.com
4
3/2
SERIES
381
SPECIAL SERVICE
PILOT
Pipe Size